10 June 2023 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Investment and Construction of BOE Vietnam Project  29 August 2023 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Participation of Subsidiary in Establishment of Beijing-

Tianjin Joint Development (Beijing) Equity Investment Fund Partnership

(Limited Partnership) and the Related-party Transaction

31 October 2023 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on the Investment for the Development of the Project of the

Production Lines of the 8.6th Generation AMOLED
29 November 2023 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Participation of Subsidiary in Establishment of Beijing

Xianzhilian Phase II Venture Capital Fund (Limited Partnership)
29 November 2023 www.cninfo.com.cn

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2023

108

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage  New issues
Bonus

shares

Bonus issue

from profit
Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Restricted shares  1,033,130,290 2.70% 0 0 0 -834,171,063 -834,171,063 198,959,227 0.53%

1. Shares held by the state  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations
718,132,854 1.88% 0 0 0 -718,132,854 -718,132,854 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
289,137,936 0.76% 0 0 0 -106,724,447 -106,724,447 182,413,489 0.48%

Among which: Shares held by

domestic corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held

by domestic individuals
289,137,936 0.76% 0 0 0 -106,724,447 -106,724,447 182,413,489 0.48%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
25,859,500 0.07% 0 0 0 -9,313,762 -9,313,762 16,545,738 0.04%

Among which: Shares held by

foreign corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held

by foreign individuals
25,859,500 0.07% 0 0 0 -9,313,762 -9,313,762 16,545,738 0.04%

II. Non-restricted shares  37,163,233,131 97.30% 0 0 0 290,336,837 290,336,837 37,453,569,968 99.47%

1. RMB ordinary shares 36,470,349,004 95.48% 0 0 0 290,336,837 290,336,837 36,760,685,841 97.63%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
692,884,127 1.81% 0 0 0 0 0 692,884,127 1.84%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 38,196,363,421 100.00% 0 0 0 -543,834,226 -543,834,226 37,652,529,195 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2023

109

1. A total of 718,132,854 restricted shares of the Company's non-publicly issued RMB ordinary shares in 2021 were relieved on 20 February 2023.

2. On 11 April 2023, the Company has lifted the restriction conditions of some restricted stocks granted by the 2020 Stock Option and Restricted Stock Incentive Scheme, and 102,260,780 shares

of restricted stock were actually lifted. During the Reporting Period, the Company repurchased and cancelled 15,648,174 shares of restricted stock that had been authorised to 57 incentive recipients